BETASEED

2025 BETASEED TRIAL RESULTS

2025 STRIP TRIAL LOCATION SUMMARY

Location Cooperator Township Planted Sampled Harvested
Wheeler Stoneman Leuenberger Farms Gratiot Lafayette 4/24/25 10/15/25 11/2/25
Sandusky Gerstenberger Gerstenberger Farms Sanilac Custer 4/25/25 10/28/25 10/28/25
Harbor Beach Roggenbuck Helena Farms Huron Sand Beach 4/24/25 10/27/25 10/27/25
2025 STRIP TRIAL STAND COUNT SUMMARY
Wheeler Sandusky Harbor Beach Average
Variety Early Final Early Final Early Final Early Final
123N 166 196 239 240 37 196 147 21
128N 157 197 226 235 26 186 136 206
1276 180 203 222 229 30 177 144 203
1330 144 176 228 234 31 177 134 196
1183 130 167 217 219 29 187 125 191
AVG 155 188 226 231 31 185 137 201
2025 STRIP TRIAL YIELD AND SUGAR DATA
AVERAGE OF 3 LOCATIONS Sandusky - Sanilac County - Gerstenberger Farms
Wheeler, Sandusky, Harbor Beach Previous Crop - Soy Beans e Planted: 4/24/2025 e Harvested: 10/28/2025
Variety RWSA RWST T/A Sugar Purity Variety RWSA RWST T/A % Sugar Purity
123N 11744 318 37.0 17.7 96.7 123N 10590 298 35.6 16.7 96.4
128N 11420 308 36.9 17.4 96.2 1330 9890 292 33.9 16.4 95.7
1330 10925 311 35.2 17.4 96.3 128N 9597 285 33.7 16.5 95.7
1276 10698 305 35.1 17.3 95.8 1276 9520 282 33.8 16.1 95.4
1183 10481 294 35.6 16.8 95.5 1183 8807 273 323 15.7 95.1
AVG 11054 307 35.9 17.3 96.1 AVG 9681 286 33.8 16.3 95.7

Wheeler - Gratiot County - Leuenberger Farms

Previous Crop - Wheat e Planted: 4/24/2025 e Harvested: 11/2/2025

Variety
128N
123N
1330
1183
1276
AVG

RWSA
11665
11234
10792
10504
10416
10922

RWST

338
336
315
328
329

35.4
33.2
321
33.3
31.8
33.2

% Sugar
18.6
19.0
19.1
18.1
18.6
18.7

Purity
95.6
96.2
95.9
94.8
95.2
95.5

Harbor Beach - Huron County - Helena Farms
Previous Crop - Wheat e Planted: 4/24/2025 e Harvested: 10/27/2025

Variety
123N
128N
1276
1183
1330
AVG

RWSA
13408
12999
12157
12132
12095
12558

RWST

312
306
295
307
307

% Sugar
421 174
4.7 17.0
39.7 17.0
41.2 16.4
39.4 16.8
40.8 16.9

Purity
97.4
97.3
96.7
96.8
97.4
97.1




RHIZOMANIA
APHANMYCES
FUSARIUM
ROOT APHID
CERCOSPORA

RHIZOCTONIA

Very high sugar and tons with excellent

revenue potential.

High tolerance to Aphanomyces,
Cercospora, Rhizoctonia, Fusarium

and root aphid.

Moderate High

RHIZOMANIA

NEW

Moderate High

APHANOMYCES

FUSARIUM

ROOT APHID

CERCOSPORA

NEMATODE

RHIZOCTONIA

SUGAR

TONS

Nematode variety with very high sugar, tons
and revenue potential.

High tolerance to Cercospora.
High tolerance to Aphanomyces,

Fusarium, root aphid, and Rhizoctonia.

123N

Low Moderate High
RHIZOMANIA

APHANOMYCES
FUSARIUM
ROOT APHID
CERCOSPORA

NEMATODE
RHIZOCTONIA
SUGAR

TONS

Nematode variety with high sugar, tons and
revenue potential.

Very high tolerance to Cercospora.

High tolerance to Fusarium, root aphid and
Aphanomyces.

Moderate to high tolerance to Rhizoctonia.
i 2
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128N

Low

RHIZOMANIA

VARIETY BAR CHARTS

Low Moderate High
RHIZOMANIA

APHANOMYCES
FUSARIUM
ROOT APHID
CERCOSPORA

RHIZOCTONIA

Very high sugar and tons with excellent
revenue potential.

Very high tolerance to Cercospora.

High tolerance to Rhizoctonia,
Aphanomyces, Fusarium and root aphid.

1183

Moderate High Low

RHIZOMANIA

APHANOMYCES
FUSARIUM
ROOT APHID
CERCOSPORA
NEMATODE
RHIZOCTONIA
SUGAR

TONS

APHANOMYCES
FUSARIUM
ROOT APHID
CERCOSPORA

RHIZOCTONIA

Nematode variety with high tons and

revenue potential.

High tolerance to Cercospora.
High tolerance to Aphanomyces,

potential.

Fusarium, root aphid, and Rhizoctonia.

To learn.more about varieties,

NEW

Moderate High
RHIZOMANIA

APHANOMYCES

FUSARIUM
ROOT APHID
CERCOSPORA

NEMATODE

RHIZOCTONIA
SUGAR

TONS

Nematode variety with very high sugar, tons
and revenue potential.

High tolerance to Cercospora.

High tolerance to Aphanomyces,
Fusarium, and root aphid.

Moderate High

High sugar and tons with excellent revenue

High tolerance to Aphanomyces,
Rhizoctonia and Fusarium.

CONTACT YOUR BETASEED REPRESENTATIVE

BRIAN GROULX
SALES MANAGER
989-573-1677

DENNIS BISCHER
IND. SALES AGENT
989-551-4416

RICK GERSTENBERGER
IND. SALES AGENT
810-705-1762

ROB MCKERRALL
IND. SALES AGENT
519-358-3606

JIM ROGGENBUCK
IND. SALES AGENT
989-550-8192

BRYAN BAUER
IND. SALES AGENT
989-233-6685

TODD STONEMAN
IND. SALES AGENT
989-620-5152

*Varieties noted as new are pending approval, please check with your sugar cooperative for updated information.




